VHRDHHM_QN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(AUTONOMOUS)

Shamshabad -

501 218, Hyderahad

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR MBA | SEMESTER (VCE-R11) UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR
THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2011 - 12

| -SEMESTER

(Class work will be 6 days a week during | -SEMESTER)

Description

Date & Duration Revised Date & Day Duration
Registrations 08-09-2011 & 09-09-2011 2 Days
Commencement of Class Work | 12-09-2011
-09- -09- 1 Week
First Spell of Instruction for 13- G301 to/08-T1-2013 | 12982011 {Mon) 10:17-03-2011 (sat) ee
covering Units =1, Il, [l & IV (8 Weeks) and and
n 18-10-2011 (Tue) to 03-12-2011 (Sat) | 7 Weeks
|-Assignment (Issue) 19-09-2011 to 24-09-2011 | 24-10-2011 (Mon) to 29-10-2011 (Sat) 1 Week
I-Assignment (Submission) 31-10-2011 to 05-11-2011 | 28-11-2011 (Mon) to 03-12-2011 (Sat) 1 Week
-Mid Ti E inati
I-Mid Term Examinations 07-11-2011 to 12-11-2011 | 05-12-2011 (Mon) to 08-12-2011 (Thu) | 3 Days
| {Two Exams per Day) . .
Sacond Spell of Instruction for | 14-11-2011 to 07-01-2012 |
: ; ; -12- i -02-2012 (Wed 8 Week
| covering Units =V, VI, VIL, VIll__| (8 Weeks) 0-12:2011 (Fri) t0 01-02-2012 (Wed) | 8 Weeks
Il Assignment (Issue) 21-11-2011 to 26-11-2011 | 19-12-2011 (Mon) to 24-12-2011 (Sat) | 1 Week
ii-Assignment (Submission) 26-12-2011 to 31-12-2011 | 25-01-2012 (Wed) to 01-02-2012 (Wed il 1 Week
1. | lab E inati
In ertielLab Examinatinnic 26-12-2011 to 31-12-2011 | 25-01-2012 (Wed) to 01-02-2012 (Wed) 11 week
(during Lab periods only) e B -
11-Mid Term Examinati "
SR ERgRIS 09-01-2011 to 17-01-2011 | 02-02-2012 (Thu) to 04-02-2012 (Sat) | 3 Days
(Two Exams per Day)
External Lab Examinations 18-01-2011 to 28-01-2011 | 06-02-2012 (Mon) to 11-02-2012 (Sat) 1 Week
End Semester Examinations 30012042 56 11-02-2012 13-02-2011 (Mon) to 25-02-2012 (Sat) 2 Weeks
(02 weeks)
Semester Break - == s
- ter R
I~ Semestes Resiits 07-02-2012 12-03-2012 (Mon)
Declaration
Registrations 13-02-2012 27-02-2012 (Mon)
Com cement of Class W
BREnEs assWork | 44 022012 28-02-2012 (Tue)
for lI-Semester
Revised- List of Holidays during | —Semester
Diwali 26-10-2011 (Wed) Sankranti 14-01-2012 (Sat)
Bakrid 07-11-2011 (Mon) India Republic Day 26-01-2012 (Thu)
Muharram 06-12-2011 (Tue) Mahasivarathri 20-02-2012 (Mon)
Bhogi | 13-01-2012 (Fri)

Date: 17 October, 2011
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